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Mailstop: KSOPHN0304-3B404
6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, KS 66251

June 16, 2006

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: TL727

Dear Ms. Salak:

Attached for filing, please find the following revisions for the Embarq Florida, Inc. General Exchange
Tariff. This filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of July 2, 2006. Tariffs are available on its
website at www.embarg.com/tariffs.

Section A2 Seventh Revised Sheet 54
Eighteenth Revised Sheet 55
Twentieth Revised Sheet 56

This filing extends the ending date for four promotions to business customers. These promotions will be
advertised through inbound and outbound telemarketing.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these pages are respectfully requested. If you have
any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call Nancy Schnitzer at
(850) 599-1276.

Sincerely,

Mary L. Matthews

cc: Nancy Schnitzer

Attachments
FL 06-42

Mary L. Matthews

TARIFF ANALYST |

Voice: (913) 315-9379

Fax: (913) 315-0763
Mary.L.Matthews@embarg.com



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2

Seventh Revised Sheet 54
Cancelling Sixth Revised Sheet 54
Effective: July 2, 2006

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS

1. The Company may offer special promotions of new or existing services or products for
limited periods as approved by the Public Service Commission. These promotions are a
temporary waiver of certain recurring and/or non-recurring charges as stated following.
These promotions will be offered on a completely non-discriminating basis with each
subscriber in the classification of service and area for which the promotion is offered

having an equal opportunity for participation.

2. If there is an “*” included under Charges Waived, it indicates that the waiver is available

to first time subscribers of the services only.

3. The following promotions are approved by the Commission:

Area of Promotion Service

Business Customers Business Individual Line,
Key Trunk, PBX Trunk,
ISDN-BRI, ISDN-PRI I,
Centrex Service, Frame
Relay, or Translink

Charges Waived

Company will waive all
nonrecurring installation
and/or service charges that
are otherwise applicable
when a business customer
establishes a new account
and subscribes to any of
the services listed under
the same order. The
customer’s initial monthly
charges must be at least
$70 and the customer must
commit to a minimum of a
one year term in order to
qualify for participation in
this promotion. Charges for
all regulated and non-
regulated services,
including all applicable
taxes, surcharges and other
fees, contribute towards the
qualifying monthly charges.
Customers subscribing to
services under this
promotion who discontinue
service within one year of
installation will be assessed
all charges originally
waived under the
promotion.

Period

4/3/06
thru
12/31/06 ©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2

Eighteenth Revised Sheet 55

Cancelling Seventeenth Revised Sheet 55
Effective: July 2, 2006

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion

Business Customers
Lightlink

ATM, Digilink, or

Charges Waived Period
The Company will waive all 4/3/06
nonrecurring installation thru
and/or service charges that 12/31/06

are otherwise applicable
when a business customer
establishes a new account
and subscribes to any of the
services listed under the
same order. The customer’s
initial monthly charges must
be at least $70 and the
customer must commit to a
minimum of a three year term
in order to qualify for
participation in this promotion.
Charges for all regulated and
non-regulated services,
including all applicable taxes,
surcharges and other fees,
contribute towards the
qualifying monthly charges.
Customers subscribing to
services under this promotion
who discontinue service
within one year of installation
will be assessed all charges
originally waived under the
promotion.

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SECTION A2

Twentieth Revised Sheet 56

Cancelling Nineteenth Revised Sheet 56
Effective: July 2, 2006

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service Charges Waived Period
Business Customers who Customers must Total 4/3/06
are contacted by the subscribe to any Monthly Credit thru
Company or who contact combination of Charges Amount 9/28//06
the Company and request  business services for $50 - $100 $ 50.00
this promotion. which the total monthly ~ Over $100 - $200 $ 100.00
charges equal or Over $200 - $300 $ 200.00
exceed $50. Charges Over $300 - $400 $ 300.00
for all regulated and Over $400 - $500 $ 400.00
non-regulated services, Over $500 - $600 $ 500.00
including all applicable  Over $600 - $700 $ 600.00
taxes, surcharges and Over $700 - $800 $ 700.00
other fees, contribute Over $800 - $900 $ 800.00
towards the qualifying Over $900 - $1,000$ 900.00
monthly charges. Over $1,000 $1,000.00
A one-time credit amount, as
specified above, will be
reflected on the customer’s
first invoice.
Business Customers who Customer’s continued Total 4/3/06
contact the Company to total monthly charges Monthly Credit thru
request that their equal to or exceeding Charges Amount 9/28/106
service(s) be disconnected $50. Charges for all $50 - $100 50.00

and agree to retain their
service(s).

regulated and non-
regulated services,
including all applicable
taxes, surcharges and
other fees, contribute
towards the qualifying
monthly charges.

$

Over $100 - $200 $ 100.00
Over $200 - $300 $ 200.00
Over $300 - $400 $ 300.00
Over $400 - $500 $ 400.00
Over $500 - $600 $ 500.00
Over $600 - $700 $ 600.00
Over $700 - $800 $ 700.00
Over $800 - $900 $ 800.00
Over $900 - $1,000$ 900.00
Over $1,000 $1,000.00

A one-time credit amount, as
specified above, will be
reflected on the customer’s
first invoice.

©

©



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

SECTION A2

Seventh Sixth Revised Sheet 54
Cancelling Sixth Fifth Revised Sheet 54

Effective: July 2, 2006 April-3,-2006

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS

1. The Company may offer special promotions of new or existing services or products for
limited periods as approved by the Public Service Commission. These promotions are a
temporary waiver of certain recurring and/or non-recurring charges as stated following.
These promotions will be offered on a completely non-discriminating basis with each
subscriber in the classification of service and area for which the promotion is offered

having an equal opportunity for participation.

2. If there is an “*” included under Charges Waived, it indicates that the waiver is available

to first time subscribers of the services only.

3. The following promotions are approved by the Commission:

Area of Promotion Service

Business Customers Business Individual Line,
Key Trunk, PBX Trunk,
ISDN-BRI, ISDN-PRI I,
Centrex Service, Frame
Relay, or Translink

Charges Waived

Company will waive all
nonrecurring installation
and/or service charges that
are otherwise applicable
when a business customer
establishes a new account
and subscribes to any of
the services listed under
the same order. The
customer’s initial monthly
charges must be at least
$70 and the customer must
commit to a minimum of a
one year term in order to
qualify for participation in
this promotion. Charges for
all regulated and non-
regulated services,
including all applicable
taxes, surcharges and other
fees, contribute towards the
qualifying monthly charges.
Customers subscribing to
services under this
promotion who discontinue
service within one year of
installation will be assessed
all charges originally
waived under the
promotion.

Period

4/3/06
thru
706
12/31/06



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

Embarq Florida, Inc. SECTION A2
Eighteenth Seventeenth Revised Sheet 55

BY: F. B. Poag Cancelling Seventeenth Sixteenth Revised Sheet 55
Director Effective: July 2, 2006 April-3,-2006

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service Charges Waived Period
Business Customers ATM, Digilink, or The Company will waive all 4/3/06
Lightlink nonrecurring installation thru
and/or service charges that 7/1/06
are otherwise applicable 12/31/06

when a business customer
establishes a new account
and subscribes to any of the
services listed under the
same order. The customer’s
initial monthly charges must
be at least $70 and the
customer must commit to a
minimum of a three year term
in order to qualify for
participation in this promotion.
Charges for all regulated and
non-regulated services,
including all applicable taxes,
surcharges and other fees,
contribute towards the
qualifying monthly charges.
Customers subscribing to
services under this promotion
who discontinue service
within one year of installation
will be assessed all charges
originally waived under the
promotion.



GENERAL EXCHANGE TARIFF

SECTION A2
Twentieth Nineteenth Revised Sheet 56
Cancelling Nineteenth Eighteenth Revised Sheet 56

Effective: July 2, 2006 April-3,-2006

Embarq Florida, Inc.

BY: F. B. Poag
Director

GENERAL REGULATIONS

J. SPECIAL PROMOTIONS (Cont'd)

Area of Promotion Service Charges Waived Period
Business Customers who Customers must Total 4/3/06
are contacted by the subscribe to any Monthly Credit thru
Company or who contact combination of Charges Amount #1106
the Company and request  business services for $50 - $100 $ 50.00 9/28//06
this promotion. which the total monthly ~ Over $100 - $200 $ 100.00
charges equal or Over $200 - $300 $ 200.00
exceed $50. Charges Over $300 - $400 $ 300.00
for all regulated and Over $400 - $500 $ 400.00
non-regulated services, Over $500 - $600 $ 500.00
including all applicable  Over $600 - $700 $ 600.00
taxes, surcharges and Over $700 - $800 $ 700.00
other fees, contribute Over $800 - $900 $ 800.00
towards the qualifying Over $900 - $1,000$ 900.00
monthly charges. Over $1,000 $1,000.00
A one-time credit amount, as
specified above, will be
reflected on the customer’s
first invoice.
Business Customers who Customer’s continued Total 4/3/06
contact the Company to total monthly charges Monthly Credit thru
request that their equal to or exceeding Charges Amount rakuiel=y
service(s) be disconnected $50. Charges for all $50 - $100 50.00 9/28//06

and agree to retain their
service(s).

regulated and non-
regulated services,
including all applicable
taxes, surcharges and
other fees, contribute
towards the qualifying
monthly charges.

$

Over $100 - $200 $ 100.00
Over $200 - $300 $ 200.00
Over $300 - $400 $ 300.00
Over $400 - $500 $ 400.00
Over $500 - $600 $ 500.00
Over $600 - $700 $ 600.00
Over $700 - $800 $ 700.00
Over $800 - $900 $ 800.00
Over $900 - $1,000$ 900.00
Over $1,000 $1,000.00

A one-time credit amount, as
specified above, will be
reflected on the customer’s
first invoice.



